

Text File

Introduced: 5/13/2022

Bill No: 2022-0358, Version: 1

Status: Passed Finally

Committee: Committee on Finance and Law

Resolution authorizing an interdepartmental transfer in the amount of \$260,000 from Personnel - Salaries and Wages, Department of Public Works, Bureau of Operations, to Personnel - Salaries and Wages, Department of Public Works, Bureau of Environmental Services. This transfer is necessary to allow for the hiring of fifteen Seasonal/Part time Loaders, to assist refuse collection services.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Controller is hereby authorized and directed to transfer the amount of \$260,000 from 11101.420000.51.51101.2022 from Personnel - Salaries and Wages, Department of Public Works, Bureau of Operations to 11101.430000.51.51101.2022 Personnel - Salaries and Wages, Department of Public Works, Bureau of Environmental Services.